102030410

Form **PTO-1595**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102039	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	V V V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Andrew F. Fireman 3.19.02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 12166 Nebel Street			
Other				
02-26-2002	City: Rockville State: MD Zip: 20852			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
Additional numbers at	ached? 🗸 YesNo			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents in				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
Name:Steven N. Fox, Esq.	l			
Internal Address:	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 251	8. Deposit account number: 501818			
City: Canton State: MA Zip: 02021	SECT.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO Signature				
9, Signature. 2002 TDIAZI 00000071 501818 09973699	()/			
81 280.00 CH Steven N. Fox, Esq.	03-07-2002			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents:			
rotal number of pages including cover	er oneor, attacrimento, and documento.			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Continuation of Item 4

Exhibit A: List of Patent Applications

Docket No.	Title	Filing Date	Application Serial No.
2001-110	Deformable Body Board	10/09/01	09/973,669
2001-108	Fish Throwing Game	08/27/01	09/940,069
2000-181	Aquatic Game	08/23/01	09/938,267
2001-109	Snow Sled With Deformable Steering Mechanism	08/22/01	09/935,730
2000-182	Low Profile Snow Sled With Rear Rudder	08/22/01	09/935,049
2000-161	Тоу Ноор	04/16/01	08/835,828
2000-162	Recreational Floating Device Having Underwater Projectile Dispensing Feature	03/05/01	09/799,398

D3000.451

PATENT REEL: 012726 FRAME: 0023

ASSIGNMENT

I, Andrew F. Fireman, (hereinafter the "Assignor") in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged to me paid by Riva Sports, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business 12166 Nebel Street, Rockville, MD 20852 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all my right, title and interest in this or any other country in and to the patent applications listed in Exhibit A attached hereto.

And I further grant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my right to claim for any foreign application for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States of America and any foreign country or countries.

And I hereby covenant and agree, for myself and for my heirs and legal representatives, to execute any continuation or divisional applications of the application above-identified, any proper applications for reissue of patents resulting from any of said original, continuation or divisional applications, any additional oaths that may be required in the aforesaid applications, any papers necessary to protect said invention in foreign countries, and any preliminary statement required in interference proceedings in which such applications may be involved.

Executed as a sealed instrument on the date indicated below:

Assignor

Andrew F. Fireman

3/26/02 Date

D3000.651

PATENT REEL: 012726 FRAME: 0024

Exhibit A: List of Patent Applications

Docket No.	Title	Filing Date	Application Serial No.
2001-110	Deformable Body Board	10/09/01	09/973,669
2001-108	Fish Throwing Game	08/27/01	09/940,069
2000-181	Aquatic Game	08/23/01	09/938,267
2001-109	Snow Sled With Deformable Steering Mechanism	08/22/01	09/935,730
2000-182	Low Profile Snow Sled With Rear Rudder	08/22/01	09/935,049
2000-161	Тоу Ноор	04/16/01	08/835,828
2000-162	Recreational Floating Device Having Underwater Projectile Dispensing Feature	03/05/01	09/799,398

D3000.451

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/19/2002 REEL: 012726 FRAME: 0025